PSD COMMUNITY THOUGHTEXCHANGE 2022

Parkland School Division 70

Q1 What are some things you appreciate and some concerns
you have about Parkland School Division this year? (Note:
you can hit the three purple dots and skip a thought in the
'Star' phase if a thought doesn't apply to you.)

Staff stepping up in the schools doing the very

5
best they can for students and families 43 Wl WX 4
students need to know how to be connected Ranked #1 of 14 g
learners and caring citizens. They need to know 1
that they have access to a safe space.
Concerned that while teachers show up to 5
their classrooms, why does CFE /trusteesnot 3.8 W W~ 4
show up to show the students / staff support Ranked #2 of 14 g
in their building Concerned that students 1
don’t know who is beyond the school walls.
Why is there a principal, a trustee or
superintendent?
Appreciate lengths staff go to trying to keep A 5
kids safe. COVID-19 is rampant right now. 37 WX WYy 4
Division has to make own rules - which don’t Ranked #3 of 14 >
go far enough. 1
Technology Services - resolution on tickets 5
can be slow or sometimes closed without 3.6 Wl WY 4
o . . - 3
resolution. Understaffed. Sometimes impacts Ranked #4 of 14 >
ability to do my job. 1
Reporting of confirmed COVID cases should 5
still be done to parents in that classroom as 34 Wl Wi 4
. . o 3
well as all staff who are in contact with that Ranked #5 of 14 2
student. Increase awareness and earlier 1

intervention for other cases.




Love the open communication with all
stakeholders about restrictions and also
COVID Feel we are hearing important details
in a timely manner
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Let parents bring in/ build air filtration
systems/ monitor air flow in the classrooms If
kids are not wearingmasks this an keep them
and teachers safer
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| appreciate the hard work, good

5 Y n——
communication and support in dealing with 33 Wl W24 4 %
COVID protocols. Fantastic job in a difficult Ranked #8 of 14 g :
situation. 1%
Technology Services - Registration system 5 e—
launched before being properly built and 3.3 Wl W14 4%
tested. Impacts ability to do my job and very Ranked #9 of 14 g :
embarrassing with our parent body. 1 %
Alta gov'mnt wrong wrong WRONG to d/c 5 e —
masking Most schools not adequately 32 WW W Y7 (124) 4 e —
ventilated. No air purifiers. Little distancing. Ranked #10 of 14 g : —

1 * I
Masks must be required for those who are 5 e—
able to wear them We need to support our 32 W W7 (124) 4 %

3 W ——
teacher and our vulnerable students. Go check Ranked #11 of 14 2 g
how many kids are in hospital now. In Alberta. 1 oo e—

Teachers must enforce mask compliance It is

the law. It is scientifically the best thingtodo. It 3.2 Y+ 7 (11 &)

teaches empathy, compassion and respect for
others

Ranked #12 of 14

Excuse of “mental health worsened by

masking” invalid especially in younger grades.

Masks should be viewed as essential. After 27
years as an EA | know kids much more resilient
and adaptable than given credit for. No mask
justasscary
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Ranked #13 of 14
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My gd 1 granddaughter has just tested + for

COVID. Preventable if things donerightfrom 2.8 W
beginning. | blame mostly prov. Govt. but Ranked #14 of 14
partly Division. Self-explanatory. Fear of long

COVID for an extremely bright child + brother

too young to be vaxxed.
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